
2025 AHRMA Roadracing Series Presented by Motobilia
Carolina Motorsports Park, March 15-16, 2025

Saturday March 15, 2025
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 GP+ 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Mark Shaver 1968 Honda CL 175 Snow Camp NC
3 Andy Findling 1967 BSA B25 Kalamazoo MI
4 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

RR 250 GP 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
2 Doug Bowie 1968 Ducati Mach 1 Lilburn GA
3 Robin Scudder 1968 Ducati MK3 Pikeville KY
4 Andy Findling 1964 Cotton Telstar Kalamazoo MI
5 John Kern 1968 Ducati 250 Desmo Tryon NC
6 Mark Colasante 1966 Ducati 250 Columbus OH

RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL
2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
3 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
4 Eric Watts 1968 Ducati 350 Blacklick OH
5 Doug Bowie 1968 Ducati Mach 1 Lilburn GA
6 Tim O'Donnell 1969 Ducati Mk3 350 Indianapolis IN

RR 500 Premier - Vint Cup 1 Tim Joyce 1968 Seeley G-50 Springfield VT
2 Rob Hall 1965 Matchless G50 Charlotte NC
3 Kenny Cummings Seeley G50 New York NY
4 Brian Larrabure 1968 Seeley G50 Calabasas CA
5 Harry Vanderlinden 1968 Honda Drixton 450 Hickory NC
6 Tony Read 1968 Triumph 500 Charlotte TN
7 Kevin Dinsmoor 1962 BMW TURNER R-50 Colchester CT
8 Wes Orloff Honda CR450 Mukwonago WI
9 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

RR BEARS 1 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL
2 Jake Hall 1970 Triumph Bonneville Asheville NC
3 Mitch Skaggs BMW R65 Bluff City TN
4 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD
5 David Spanjar 1968 Triumph Bonneville West Bend WI
6 Wes Burden 1972 BMW R75/5 Canton GA

RR BOT 1 905cc-Open 1 Tony Prust Ducati MH11 Harrison TN
2 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA
3 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
4 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

RR BOT 2 0-904cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA
2 Tony Prust 2015 Ducati Scrambler 800 Harrison TN
3 Stason Tyrrell 2005 Ducati Monster S2R Charlotte NC
4 Jack Mattlin 2015 Triumph Thruxton Amanda OH
5 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 750 SS Bethlehem PA

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Roper 1950 Moto Guzzi Falcone Spl. Hicksville NY
2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield VT
2 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 Flat Head Largo FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Rob Hall 1950 BSA Charlotte NC
3 Jake Hall 1957 BSA Goldstar Asheville NC
4 John Snead 1961 Norton Manx Neptune Beach FL
5 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Ben Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Philadelphia PA
2 Stan Keyes 1965 Triton 659 Jacksonville FL
3 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC
4 David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA
5 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Bonneville Rutherfordton NC

RR Formula 125 1 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY
2 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Claremont NC
3 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH

RR Formula 250 1 James Stewart 1972 Honda SL350 Marietta GA
2 Camillo Sassano 1977 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC
3 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI
4 Bob Demetrius Honda CB350 Northhampton MA

RR Formula 500 1 Rob Hall 1972 Yamaha RD400 Charlotte NC
2 Michael Wilson 1977 Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL
3 Ray Hickman 1976 Yamaha RD400 Corryton TN
4 Mark Williams 1974 Kawasaki H-1 500 Gainesville GA

RR Formula 750 1 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD
RR Formula Thunder 1 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s San Francisco CA



2 Tommy Ryan 2024 KTM GP2-890RR Edwardsville KS
3 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
4 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
5 Kevin Wiater 2023 690R Kramer Hanover Park IL 
6 Ervin Kollek 2013 Ducati 1199S Panigale Cumming GA
7 Peter Nicolosi KTM 790 Charleston SC 
8 Clark Miller 1999 Suzuki SV650 Windsor CT
9 Gregory Russell 2000 Suzuki SV650 Oxford CT

10 Billy Saine 2005 Suzuki SV650 Lebanon NH
11 Chris Burnett 2022 Indian FTR Dawsonville GA

RR Formula Vintage 1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
2 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki GS1000 East Providence RI
3 Michael Wilson 1977 Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL
4 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT
5 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens FL

RR Motard 1 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO
2 Mark Jurczyk 2022 KTM SMR Chicago IL
3 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY
4 Casey Clark 2018 Husqvarna FS 450 Stanley NC
5 Bruce Testa 2023 Husqvarna FS 450 Middletown CT
6 Benjamin Scoggin 2004 Honda CRF450R Cumming GA
7 John Snead 2023 KTM 450SMR Neptune Beach FL
8 Kristopher Haas 2022 KTM 450SMR Port Orange FL
9 Lee Trollope 2022 KTM SMR Libertyville IL

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Claremont NC
2 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA
3 Mark Shaver 1968 Honda CL175 Snow Camp NC
4 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
5 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Brad Coleman 1992 Suzuki GSX-R750 Shelby NC
2 Harry Vanderlinden 1997 Honda 600 F3 Hickory NC
3 Eric Helmbach Honda CBR600F2 Brandy Station VA
4 Dean Middleton 1987 Yamaha FZR750 Austell GA
5 Michael Platt 1990 Kawasaki ZX7 Warrensburg MO
6 Eric Bozell 1998 Suzuki GSXR750 Greenville SC
7 John Turner 1988 Bimota YB4 Loxahatchee FL
8 Christopher Parrott 1992 Kawasaki Woodbridge VA

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Sean Cassell 1996 Suzuki GSX-R750 Altamonte Springs FL
2 Brad Coleman 1992 Suzuki GSX-R750 Shelby NC
3 Tom Watkins 2001 Honda RC51 Leetonia OH
4 William Brian Wells 2002 Honda RC51 Tallahassee FL
5 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
6 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA
7 Dean Middleton 1987 Yamaha FZR750 Austell GA
8 Eric Bozell 1998 Suzuki GSXR 750 Greenville SC
9 Clark Miller 1999 Suzuki SV650 Windsor CT

10 Ervin Kollek 1997 Ducati 996 Cumming GA
11 Shane Cassell 2003 Aprilia RSV1000 Mille Cocoa FL
12 Monty Stauffer 2004 Honda RC51 Sheboygan WI
13 Adam Miller 2001 Aprilia RSV Mille R Coventry CT

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Sean Cassell 1996 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Altamonte Springs FL
2 Tom Watkins 2001 Honda RC51 Leetonia OH
3 Ervin Kollek 2005 Ducati 999R Cumming GA
4 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
5 Shane Cassell 2003 Aprilia RSV1000 Mille Cocoa FL
6 Jason Price 2003 Suzuki GSX-R1000 Christiansburg VA

RR Next Gen Superbike Lwt 1 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
2 Robert Himmelmann 1990 Yamaha FZR400 New Glarus WI
3 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
4 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
5 John Turner 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Loxahatchee FL
6 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
7 Damien Butler 1989 Yamaha FCR400 glen mills PA
8 Monty Stauffer 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Sheboygan WI
9 Adrian Wylie 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Ardmore PA

10 Nick DiTrolio 1989 Honda NT650 Pleasant Garden NC
11 Andrew King 1988 Yamaha Fzr400 King George VA
12 William Gillis 1988 Yamaha FZR400 Strafford NH
13 Rick Crespo 1992 Yamaha FZR 400RR SP Woodhaven NY
14 James Cannon 1989 Yamaha fcr400 Glen Mills PA
15 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens FL
16 Jim Saul 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Jacksonville FL

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA
2 Harry Vanderlinden 1997 Honda 600 F3 Hickory NC
3 Eric Helmbach Honda CBR600F2 Brandy Station VA
4 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
5 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA



6 Rick Crespo 1992 Yamaha FZR 400RR SP Woodhaven NY
7 William Gillis 1988 Yamaha FZR400 Strafford NH
8 Nick DiTrolio 1989 Honda NT650 Pleasant Garden NC
9 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

10 Andrew King 1988 Yamaha Fzr400 King George VA
RR Novice Hist Prod Hwt 1 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA

2 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA
RR Novice Hist Prod Lwt 1 Steven Fowler 1971 BSA B50 Asheville NC

2 Clint Coulon 1972 Honda CB350 Westwego LA
3 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA
4 Cassandra Gooding 1974 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Benjamin Walters 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Powhatan VA
2 Joe Melchionda 1996 Yamaha TZ250 Tewksbury MA
3 Dave Frick 2002 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO
4 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX
5 Dylan Benjamin 2004 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA
6 Shawn Woolery 1997 Yamaha TZ 250 El Cajon CA
7 Rick Delgado 1994 Yamaha Tz250 Lockhart TX

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Kevin Wiater 2023 690R Kramer Hanover Park IL 
2 Tony Strippoli Ducati Hypermotard 698 new york NY
3 Brian Lowe Kramer Evo2 Arlington VA
4 William Gillis 2017 Other Kramer - EVO2 Strafford NH
5 Bob Robbins Kramer 690 Bethlehem PA
6 Terry Scoggin 2024 Ducati 698 hypermono Madison GA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO
2 Casey Clark 2018 Husqvarna fs 450 Stanley NC
3 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM 450 SMR Crestwood KY
4 Bruce Testa 2023 Husqvarna FS 450 Middletown CT
5 Lee Trollope 2022 KTM SMR Libertyville IL
6 Craig Light 2022 KTM RC 390 Peachtree CIty GA
7 Mark Watkins 2008 Yamaha YZ450 Fayetteville NC
8 Jim Saul 2008 Yamaha WR450 Jacksonville FL

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Tim Terrell 1998 Honda RS125R Burlington NC
2 Craig Hirko 1996 Honda RS125 Newark Valley NY
3 Tim O'Donnell 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN
4 Randy Knoop 2016 KTM RC 390 Oregon OH
5 Craig Light 2022 KTM RC 390 Peachtree CIty GA
6 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO
7 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY
8 John Mccarty 2016 KTM RC390 Chalfont PA
9 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

10 Perry Bradley KTM 390 Cincinnati OH
11 Steven Filippini 2003 KTM 390 Duke Loxahatchee FL
12 Richard Demetrius 1995 Honda rs125 Warren MA

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s San Francisco CA
2 Tommy Ryan 2024 KTM GP2-890RR Edwardsville KS
3 Jeremy Maddrill 2019 KTM Duke 890 R Steger IL
4 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
5 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
6 Meril Moen 2021 Ducati V2 Panigale PLANTATION FL
7 Peter Nicolosi KTM 790 Charleston SC 
8 Chris Burnett 2022 Indian FTR Dawsonville GA
9 David Ehrhart 2011 Triumph 675 moto2 Huntington Beach CA

DQ Kevin Greimel 2023 Ducati Monster Clermont FL
RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Tommy Ryan 2024 KTM GP2-890RR Edwardsville KS

2 Jeremy Maddrill 2019 KTM Duke 890 R Steger IL
3 Mark Jurczyk 2023 KTM RC8C Chicago IL
4 Kevin Wiater 2023 690R Kramer Hanover Park IL 
5 Declan Bender Triumph Daytona 675R Cooksville IL
6 Kevin Greimel 2023 Ducati Monster Clermont FL
7 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
8 Brian Lowe Kramer Evo2 Arlington VA
9 Rick Delgado 1994 Yamaha Tz250 Lockhart TX

10 William Gillis 2017 Other Kramer - EVO2 Strafford NH
11 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA
12 Dylan Benjamin 2004 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA
13 Joshua Everitt 2024 Triumph Street Triple 765 Columbia SC
14 Shawn Woolery 1997 Yamaha TZ 250 El Cajon CA
15 Aidan Keller 2005 Suzuki SV 650 Chicago IL
16 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL
17 Paul Valentine 2003 Suzuki SV650 Independence MO

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Bob Demetrius 2001 Suzuki SV650 Northhampton MA
2 Adam Miller 2001 Suzuki SV650 Coventry CT
3 Steve Decamp 2001 Suzuki SV650 Deland FL



4 Michael DeRoche 2017 Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA
5 Frank Guadagnino 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manchester CT
6 Billy Saine 2005 Suzuki SV650 Lebanon NH
7 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki SV650 Daphne AL
8 Gregory Russell 2000 Suzuki SV650 Oxford CT
9 Stason Tyrrell 2005 Ducati Monster S2R Charlotte NC

10 Andrew Sieja Kawasaki Ninja 400 Chicago IL
11 Larry Watts Kawasaki Ninja 400 Blacklick OH
12 Juan Ramirez 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Pompano Beach FL
13 Shawn Veisz 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Longwood FL
14 Paul Valentine 2003 Suzuki SV Independence MO
15 Jean-Marc David 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Lake Wylie SC
16 Aidan Keller 2005 Suzuki SV 650 Chicago IL
17 John Lennon Jr 2007 Suzuki SV650 Jacksonville FL

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Colchester CT
2 Frank Guadagnino 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manchester CT
3 Peter Pinello 2020 Kawasaki ex400 Jupiter FL
4 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH
5 Declan Bender 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Cooksville IL
6 Jean-Marc David 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Lake Wylie SC
7 Gregory Glevicky 2017 KTM 390 Cincinnati OH
8 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM RC 390 Crestwood KY
9 Larry Watts Kawasaki 400 Ninja Blacklick OH

10 Craig Light 2022 KTM RC 390 Peachtree CIty GA
11 Mark Colasante 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Columbus OH
12 Andrew Sieja Kawasaki Ninja 400 Chicago IL
13 Christopher Parrott 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Woodbridge VA
14 Juan Ramirez 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Pompano Beach FL
15 David Keeler 2016 KTM RC390 Orlando FL
16 Tim O'Donnell 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN
17 Owen Foretich 2015 KTM RC390 Franklin TN
18 Lars Jepsen 2019 Yamaha R3 Lewisville NC
19 Herman Scott 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 East Orange NJ
20 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
21 Shawn Veisz 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Longwood FL
22 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY
23 Perry Bradley KTM 390 Cincinnati OH
24 Wendy Throckmorton 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Jacksonville FL
25 John Mccarty 2016 KTM RC390 Chalfont PA

DQ Michael Platt Kawasaki Ninja 400 Warrensburg MO
RR Sportsman 350 1 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 Jupiter FL

2 Jason Prange 1973 Honda CB 350 Charlotte NC
3 James Stewart 1972 Honda SL350 Marietta GA
4 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA

RR Sportsman 500 1 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda CB350 Jupiter FL
2 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville AL
3 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA

RR Sportsman 750 1 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT
2 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville AL
3 Brian Rammer 1970 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI
4 Tom Gaertner Honda Honda CB750 Spring Hill FL

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Gregory Glevicky 2005 Triumph Thruxton Cincinnati OH
2 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL
3 Rick Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC
4 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
5 Patrick McGraw 2010 Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC
6 Dustin Foretich 2006 Triumph Thruxton Franklin TN
7 Jack Mattlin 2015 Triumph Thruxton Amanda OH
8 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL
9 Mike Steed 2013 Triumph Thruxton Little mountain SC

RR Two-Stroke Classic 350 1 Keith Powell 1972 Yamaha Tr3 Tallahassee FL
2 Colleen Urmson 1979 Yamaha TZ350 Murphy NC

RR Vintage SB Hwt 1 Andrew Mauk 1976 Suzuki GS750 Milwaukee WI
2 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki GS1000 East Providence RI
3 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ750 Indianapolis IN

RR Vintage SB Lwt 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
2 Warren Wilson 1983 Honda Ascot Indianapolis IN
3 Mitch Skaggs 1979 BMW BMW R60 Bluff City TN
4 Clint Coulon 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA

RR Vintage SB Mwt 1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
2 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
3 Benjamin Scoggin 1980 Ducati Pantah Cumming GA
4 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPZ550 Hayward WI

SC Classic Big Wheel EXH 1 Eric Fink + Fink, S 1981 Honda CM400C Sidecar Kittanning PA
2 Mark Smithard + Himmelmann, R 1980 Honda CX500 Covington LA
3 Michael Ireland + Ireland, F 1981 Honda CM400 Sidecar Cowansville PA

SC Lost Era 3 + Classic 4 1 Stephen Aretz + Aretz, M 1972 BMW 75/5 Largo FL



SC Modern TT1 + TT2 1 Peter Essaff + Watkins, W 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL
2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL
3 Keith Powell 2022 Yamaha Ryde TT2 Sidecar Tallahassee FL
4 Damon Doherty + Kellam, M 2017 Suzuki Becker F-2 Sidecar Fayetteville GA

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield VT
2 Brian Rammer + Theisler, K 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI
3 Jim Eich + Alkaddumi, R 1972 BMW Sidecar 750 New Lenox IL
4 Byron P Hannah II + Bower, A 1972 Yamaha FP/SP RD350 Sidecar Allison Park PA
5 Eric Trosper + Trosper, C 1972 Moto Guzzi V7 Sport Sidecar Kenosha WI

Sunday March 16, 2025
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 GP+ 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Andy Findling 1967 BSA B25 Kalamazoo MI
3 Mark Shaver 1968 Honda CL 175 Snow Camp NC

RR 250 GP 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
2 Robin Scudder 1968 Ducati MK3 Pikeville KY
3 John Kern 1968 Ducati 250 Desmo Tryon NC

RR 350 GP 1 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
2 Eric Watts 1968 Ducati 350 Blacklick OH

RR 500 Premier - Vint Cup 1 Tim Joyce 1968 Seeley G-50 Springfield VT
2 Kevin Dinsmoor 1962 BMW TURNER R-50 Colchester CT
3 Wes Orloff Honda CR450 Mukwonago WI

RR BEARS 1 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL
2 Mitch Skaggs BMW R65 Bluff City TN
3 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC
4 Wes Burden 1972 BMW R75/5 Canton GA

RR BOT 1 905cc-Open 1 Tony Prust Ducati MH11 Harrison TN
2 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

RR BOT 2 0-904cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA
2 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 750 SS Bethlehem PA
3 Tony Prust 2015 Ducati Scrambler 800 Harrison TN
4 Jack Mattlin 2015 Triumph Thruxton Amanda OH

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Roper 1950 Moto Guzzi Falcone Spl. Hicksville NY
RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield VT

2 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head Largo FL
RR Classic Sixties 1 John Snead 1961 Norton Manx Neptune Beach FL

2 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC
RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Ben Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Philadelphia PA

2 Stan Keyes 1965 Triton 659 Jacksonville FL
3 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC

RR Formula 125 1 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
RR Formula 250 1 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI

2 David Hurst 1973 Yamaha RD250 Rutledge TN
RR Formula Thunder 1 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s San Francisco CA

2 Tommy Ryan 2024 KTM GP2-890RR Edwardsville KS
3 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
4 Chris Burnett 2022 Indian FTR Dawsonville GA

RR Formula Vintage 1 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT
2 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

RR Motard 1 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY
2 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO
3 Bruce Testa 2023 Husqvarna FS 450 Middletown CT
4 John Snead 2023 KTM 450SMR Neptune Beach FL
5 Benjamin Scoggin 2004 Honda CRF450R Cumming GA
6 Kristopher Haas 2022 KTM SMR 450 Port Orange FL

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH
2 Mark Shaver 1968 Honda CL 175 Snow Camp NC

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Dean Middleton 1987 Yamaha FZR750 Austell GA
2 Michael Platt 1990 Kawasaki ZX7 Warrensburg MO

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Sean Cassell 1996 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Altamonte Springs FL
2 Tom Watkins 2001 Honda RC51 Leetonia OH
3 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA
4 Shane Cassell 2003 Aprilia RSV1000 Mille Cocoa FL
5 Dean Middleton 1987 Yamaha FZR750 Austell GA

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Sean Cassell 1996 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Altamonte Springs FL
2 Tom Watkins 2001 Honda RC51 Leetonia OH
3 Shane Cassell 2003 Aprilia RSV1000 Mille Cocoa FL
4 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
5 Jason Price 2003 Suzuki GSX-R1000 Christiansburg VA

RR Next Gen Superbike Lwt 1 Robert Himmelmann 1990 Yamaha FZR400 New Glarus WI
2 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
3 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
4 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
5 Jim Saul 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Jacksonville FL
6 Molly Brennan 1994 Kawasaki EX500 Brooklyn NY



7 William Gillis 1988 Yamaha FZR400 Strafford NH
DQ Nick DiTrolio 1989 Honda NT650 Pleasant Garden NC

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA
2 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
3 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
4 Nick DiTrolio 1989 Honda NT650 Pleasant Garden NC
5 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
6 Jacob Levesque 2003 Kawasaki EX500 Brooklyn NY

RR Novice Hist Prod Hwt 1 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA
2 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA
3 Clint Coulon 1972 Honda CB350 Westwego LA

RR Novice Hist Prod Lwt 1 Clint Coulon 1972 Honda CB350 Westwego LA
2 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA
3 Cassandra Gooding 1974 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Benjamin Walters 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Powhatan VA
2 Joe Melchionda 1996 Yamaha TZ250 Tewksbury MA
3 Shawn Woolery 1997 Yamaha TZ 250 El Cajon CA
4 Rick Delgado 1994 Yamaha Tz250 Lockhart TX
5 Dylan Benjamin 2004 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA
6 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX

RR Pre-1940 1 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL
RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Brian Lowe Kramer Evo2 Arlington VA

2 Bob Robbins Kramer 690 Bethlehem PA
DQ Terry Scoggin 2024 Ducati 698 hypermono Madison GA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Arch E York 2023 KTM SMR 450 Liberty MO
2 Noel Korowin 2025 KTM 450 SMR Crestwood KY
3 Bruce Testa 2023 Husqvarna FS 450 Middletown CT
4 Jim Saul 2008 Yamaha WR450 Jacksonville FL

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Tim Terrell 1998 Honda RS125R aka Trixie Burlington NC
2 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM RC 390 Crestwood KY

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s San Francisco CA
2 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA
3 Tommy Ryan 2024 KTM GP2-890RR Edwardsville KS
4 Chris Burnett 2022 Indian FTR Dawsonville GA
5 David Ehrhart 2011 Triumph 675 moto2 Huntington Beach CA

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Tommy Ryan 2024 KTM GP2-890RR Edwardsville KS
2 Paul Valentine 2003 Suzuki SV Independence MO
3 Brian Lowe Kramer Evo2 Arlington VA
4 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL
5 John Lennon Jr 2007 Suzuki Sv650 Jacksonville FL

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Steve Decamp 2001 Suzuki SV650 Deland FL
2 Michael DeRoche 2017 Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA
3 Bob Robbins 2019 Kawasaki Nin ja 400 Bethlehem PA
4 Larry Watts Kawasaki 400Ninja Blacklick OH
5 John Lennon Jr 2007 Suzuki SV650 Jacksonville FL
6 Paul Valentine 2003 Suzuki SV Independence MO
7 Frank Guadagnino 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manchester CT

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Colchester CT
2 Frank Guadagnino 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manchester CT
3 Peter Pinello 2020 Kawasaki ex400 Jupiter FL
4 Mark Colasante 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Columbus OH
5 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH
6 Jean-Marc David 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Lake Wylie SC
7 Christopher Parrott 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Woodbridge VA
8 Larry Watts Kawasaki 400 Ninja Blacklick OH
9 David Keeler 2016 KTM RC390 Orlando FL

RR Sportsman 350 1 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda CB350 Jupiter FL
RR Sportsman 500 1 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda CB350 Jupiter FL

2 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville AL
3 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA

RR Sportsman 750 1 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT
2 Brian Rammer 1970 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Rick Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC
2 Jack Mattlin 2015 Triumph Thruxton Amanda OH
3 Patrick McGraw 2010 Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC
4 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL
5 Mike Steed 2013 Triumph Thruxton Little mountain SC
6 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA

RR Two-Stroke Classic 350 1 Keith Powell 1972 Yamaha Tr3 Tallahassee FL
2 Colleen Urmson 1979 Yamaha TZ350 Murphy NC

RR Vintage SB Hwt 1 Andrew Mauk 1976 Suzuki GS750 Milwaukee WI
2 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN

RR Vintage SB Lwt 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
2 Warren Wilson 1983 Honda Ascot Indianapolis IN
3 Mitch Skaggs 1979 BMW BMW R60 Bluff City TN

RR Vintage SB Mwt 1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
2 Benjamin Scoggin 1980 Ducati Pantah Cumming GA



3 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI
SC Classic Big Wheel EXH 1 Eric Fink + Fink, S 1981 Honda CM400C Sidecar Kittanning PA

2 Mark Smithard + Himmelmann, R 1980 Honda CX500 Covington LA
3 Michael Ireland + Ireland, F 1981 Honda CM400 sidecar Cowansville PA

SC Lost Era 3 + Classic 4 1 Stephen Aretz + Aretz, M 1972 BMW 75/5 Largo FL
2 Timothy J O'Brien + Cramer, A 1973 Triumph West Union OH

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Dustin Richards 2005 Suzuki Becker F2 Attalla GA
SC Modern TT1 + TT2 1 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL

2 Peter Essaff + Watkins, W 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield VT

2 Jim Eich + Alkaddumi, R 1972 BMW Sidecar 750 New Lenox IL
3 Brian Rammer + Theisler, K 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI
4 Byron P Hannah II + Bower, A 1972 Yamaha FP/SP RD350 Sidecar Allison Park PA


